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Statistical Information 2014-2015 

 Number of Institutions Affiliated to the University 

Type of Colleges Total Permanent Temporary 

Arts, Science and Commerce 146 110 36 

Law 07 04 03 

Medicine 00 00 00 

Engineering 40 5 35 

Education 38 13 25 

Management 20 0 20 

Others    

1. Non-Conventional 1 0 1 

2. Interior Design 2 0 2 

3. Lalit Kala and Natya Tantra 1 0 1 

4. BBA/BCA/MCA 5 0 5 

5. D.M.L.T 1 0 1 

6. B.S.W/M.S.W 1 1 0 

7. B.P.Ed 4 0 4 

8. Pharmacy 15 3 12 

9. Recognized Institute 1 1 0 

Total 282 137 145 
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 Academic Programmes offered by the University  

Departments 
 

Programmes Number 

UG 
 

03 

PG 
 

39 

Integrated Masters 
 

01 

M.Phil. 
 

22 

Ph.D. 
 

59 

Integrated Ph.D. 
 

00 

Certificate 
 

07 

Diploma/ PG 
 

30 

Any Other 
 

00 

Total 
 

 

161 
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 Number of Positions in the University Teaching Staff as on 

31st March, 2015 

 

 
Positions 

 
Teaching Faculty 

 

 
Teaching Staff 

 

Professor Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

a) Sanctioned by the  
     UGC /  
     State Government 

 

 
 

49 

 
 

59 

 
 

156 

 
 

264 

b) Sanctioned by 
University (Self 
Supporting Courses) 
 

 
 

10 

 
 

15 

 
 

67 

 
 

92 

     Recruited a) 
 

 
29 

 
30 

 
120 

 
179 

     Recruited b) 
 

 
02 

 
04 

 
41 

 
47 

    Yet to Recruit a) 
 

 
20 

 
29 

 
36 

 
85 

Yet to Recruit b) 
 

 
8 

 
11 

 
26 

 
45 

   Number of Persons     
   working on contract    
   basis/Temporary 
 

 
0 

 
0 

 
77 

 
77 

 

Cont…4 



 

      ….. 4 ….. 

 

 Number of Positions in the University Non-Teaching Staff as 

on 31st March, 2015 
 

 
 

Positions 

 
 

Non-Teaching 
Staff 

      Sanctioned by the  UGC /  
     State Government /University 

 

 
704 

Recruited 
 

 

567 

Yet to Recruit 
 

 
137 

Number of Persons working on 
contract basis  

 

 
469 
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 Affiliated Colleges Teaching Staff Information as on 31st 

March, 2015 
 

 

College Type 
 

Total Sanction 
Posts 

 
No. of Posts 

Filled 

 
Vacancy 

Grant in Aid Colleges 
(Arts, Science, Commerce, 
Law & Education) 
 

 
 

3996 

 
 

3151 

 
 

845 

Non-Grant in Aid Colleges 
(Arts, Science, Commerce, 
Law & Education) 
 

 
 

714 

 
 

214 

 
 

500 

Engineering, Pharmacy, 
Architecture & PG 
 

 
3954 

 
1624 

 
2330 

Total 
 

8664 
 

4989 
 

3675 

 
 

Note : The above Information is based on Teaching Post sanctioned by     

              Government of Maharashtra. 
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 Admitted Students Statistical Information for Affiliated   

Colleges and University Departments 2014-2015 
 

 
 

Faculty 

    
Affiliated Colleges 
 

 
University 

Departments 

 
 

Grand 
Total Total 

Male 
Total 

Female 
 

Total 
Male 

Total 
Female 

ARTS,SOCIAL SCIENCES & FINE ART 
 

34448 31429 601 464 66942 

COMMERCE 
 

17354 20616 120 143 38233 

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
 

24066 12356 713 456 37591 

SCIENCE 
 

14650 16480 706 977 32813 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
 

2315 3402 108 225 6050 

MANAGEMENT 
 

2476 2091 51 47 4665 

PHARMACY 
 

1282 1584 0 0 2866 

EDUCATION 
 

1024 1802 10 25 2861 

LAW 
 

1219 1025 35 54 2333 

OTHER COURSES IF ANY INCLUDING 
Certificate and Diploma 

 

243 399 474 280 1396 

Total 99077 91184 2818 2671 195750 
 

Note- The above data are based on 209  out of 282 affiliated colleges for A.Y-  2014-2015.    

           The Distance education students are excluded in University departments data.   
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 Auditorium/Seminar Halls on Campus 
 

 

Auditorium/ Meeting Room accommodation 
 

 

Capacity 

Language Building Auditorium Hall 
 

 

368 Seats 

Physical Department Auditorium Hall 
 

 

160 Seats 

Shahu Senate Hall 
 

 

350 Seats 

Humanities Building Auditorium Hall 
 

 

250 Seats 

Education Department Auditorium Hall 
 

 

150 Seats 

Geography Department Auditorium Hall 
 

 

300 Seats 

Mathematics Department Auditorium Hall 
 

 

150 Seats 

Music and Dramatics Department Auditorium Hall 
 

 

100 Seats 

Economics Department Conference Hall 
 

 

30 Seats 

Adult Education Department Conference Hall 
 

 

20 Seats 

Administrative Building Meeting Hall 
 

 

8 Seats 

Administrative Building Management Council Hall 
 

 

50 Seats 

Lok Kala Development Centre.(Convocation Hall) 
 

 

4000 Seats 

Note : In case of any concerns/ queries with above information please contact    

           Statistical Cell , Shivaji University, Kolhapur. 


