

"A"Re-accredited by NAAC (2014) with CGPA- 3.16

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Statistical Information 2014-2015

Number of Institutions Affiliated to the University

Type of Colleges	Total	Permanent	Temporary	
Arts, Science and Commerce	146	110	36	
Law	07	04	03	
Medicine	00	00	00	
Engineering	40	5	35	
Education	38	13	25	
Management	20	0	20	
Others				
1. Non-Conventional	1	0	1	
2. Interior Design	2	0	2	
3. Lalit Kala and Natya Tantra	1	0	1	
4. BBA/BCA/MCA	5	0	5	
5. D.M.L.T	1	0	1	
6. B.S.W/M.S.W	1	1	0	
7. B.P.Ed	4	0	4	
8. Pharmacy	15	3	12	
9. Recognized Institute	1	1	0	
Total	282	137	145	

Academic Programmes offered by the University Departments

Programmes	Number
UG	03
PG	39
Integrated Masters	01
M.Phil.	22
Ph.D.	59
Integrated Ph.D.	00
Certificate	07
Diploma/ PG	30
Any Other	00
Total	161

❖ Number of Positions in the University Teaching Staff as on 31st March, 2015

Positions	Teaching Faculty			Teaching Staff
	Professor Associate Professor		Assistant Professor	
a) Sanctioned by the UGC / State Government	49	59	156	264
b) Sanctioned by University (Self Supporting Courses)	10	15	67	92
Recruited a)	29	30	120	179
Recruited b)	02	04	41	47
Yet to Recruit a)	20	29	36	85
Yet to Recruit b)	8	11	26	45
Number of Persons working on contract basis/Temporary	0	0	77	77

❖ Number of Positions in the University Non-Teaching Staff as on 31st March, 2015

Positions	Non-Teaching Staff
Sanctioned by the UGC / State Government /University	704
Recruited	567
Yet to Recruit	137
Number of Persons working on contract basis	469

❖ Affiliated Colleges Teaching Staff Information as on 31st March, 2015

College Type	Total Sanction No. of Posts No. of Posts Filled		Vacancy	
Grant in Aid Colleges (Arts, Science, Commerce, Law & Education)	3996	3151	845	
Non-Grant in Aid Colleges (Arts, Science, Commerce, Law & Education)	714	214	500	
Engineering, Pharmacy, Architecture & PG	3954	1624	2330	
Total	8664	4989	3675	

Note: The above Information is based on Teaching Post sanctioned by Government of Maharashtra.

Admitted Students Statistical Information for Affiliated Colleges and University Departments 2014-2015

Faculty	Affiliated Colleges Total Total		University Departments Total Total		Grand Total
	Male	Female	Male	Female	
ARTS, SOCIAL SCIENCES & FINE ART	34448	31429	601	464	66942
COMMERCE	17354	20616	120	143	38233
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	24066	12356	713	456	37591
SCIENCE	14650	16480	706	977	32813
COMPUTER SCIENCE	2315	3402	108	225	6050
MANAGEMENT	2476	2091	51	47	4665
PHARMACY	1282	1584	0	0	2866
EDUCATION	1024	1802	10	25	2861
LAW	1219	1025	35	54	2333
OTHER COURSES IF ANY INCLUDING Certificate and Diploma	243	399	474	280	1396
Total	99077	91184	2818	2671	195750

Note- The above data are based on 209 out of 282 affiliated colleges for A.Y- 2014-2015. The Distance education students are excluded in University departments data.

Cont....7

❖ Auditorium/Seminar Halls on Campus

Auditorium/ Meeting Room accommodation	Capacity	
Language Building Auditorium Hall	368 Seats	
Physical Department Auditorium Hall	160 Seats	
Shahu Senate Hall	350 Seats	
Humanities Building Auditorium Hall	250 Seats	
Education Department Auditorium Hall	150 Seats	
Geography Department Auditorium Hall	300 Seats	
Mathematics Department Auditorium Hall	150 Seats	
Music and Dramatics Department Auditorium Hall	100 Seats	
Economics Department Conference Hall	30 Seats	
Adult Education Department Conference Hall	20 Seats	
Administrative Building Meeting Hall	8 Seats	
Administrative Building Management Council Hall	50 Seats	
Lok Kala Development Centre.(Convocation Hall)	4000 Seats	

Note: In case of any concerns/ queries with above information please contact

Statistical Cell, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.